PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen Jong-Woei Whang	04/14/2009
Yi-yung Chen	04/14/2009
Bo-yi Wu	04/14/2009
Chun-hsien Chuang	04/14/2009
Chun-hsien Cho	04/14/2009
Chen-ming Yu	04/14/2009
Hsi-chi Chen	04/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University of Science and Technology	
Street Address:	No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd.	
Internal Address:	Da-an District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12423879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)321-4893 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-328-3600 Phone: Email: jfelsted@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

PATENT

REEL: 022547 FRAME: 0642

500835109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15679.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan R. Witt
Total Attachments: 2 source=Filing_Doc_15679-123_Assgn#page1.tif source=Filing_Doc_15679-123_Assgn#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022547 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket 15679.123

IWe, Whang, Allen Jong-Woel; Chen, Yi-yung; Wu, So-yi; Chuang, Chun-halen; Cho Chun-halen; Yu, Chen-ming; Chen, Hsi-chi, whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

earmines and apply (through all the	
LIGHT-CONCENTRATING PANEL	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Serial No.	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on April 14, and	2009
Whereas, <u>National Taiwan University of Science and Technology</u> a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Ed., Da-an District, Taipei City 108, Taiwan</u> , is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Wa/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been need by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 14 day of April , 200 9 at Taipei City, Taiwan (city, state)	
all J. W. KG	
Name: Whang, Allen Jong-Woei Address: No. 43, Seg. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-an District, Taipel City 106, Taiwan	
Name: Chen, Yi-yung J Address: No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-an District, Taipel City 106, Taiwan	

0960070;TP070307-US

PATENT REEL: 022547 FRAME: 0644

My Bo-ni
Name: Wu, Bovi
Address: No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., De-an District, Taipei City 106, Taiwar
Chuang Chun-hsien
Name: Chuang, Chun-halen
Address: No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-an District, Talpai City 108, Taiwan
Cho Chun-hsien
Name: Cho, Chun-haien
Address: No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-en District, Taipei City 106, Talwan
Yu, Chen-ming Name: Yu, Chen-ming
Name: Yu, Chen-ming
Address: No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-an District, Telpai City 108, Taiwan
Chen, Hsi-chi
Name: Chen, Hel-chi
Address: No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City 108, Taiwan
The state of the s

0960070;TP070307-US

RECORDED: 04/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 022547 FRAME: 0645